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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving MG week 4 PM

Heritage AM

Men Bishop Gorman High School vs Coronado High School

Bishop Gorman High School Coronado High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys Delmonaco, Rounds 1:52.92 1:43.30 Nikoloff, Wilkinson1033 1

DeJesus, Petersen Miao, Luna

200 Ferris, Ching 2:08.35 1:47.68 Schroeder, Ishii5 4 2

Miller, Navaie Joncich, Armstrong

MR x2:04.70 Schiller, Garritano   5

Schwartz, Wong

x2:11.89 Barbarita, Constanti   6

Williams, Rucinski

3 15

Boys Becker, Dylan R 1:46.59 1:47.93 Miao, Jared K681 2

200 DeJesus, Joseph R 2:07.13 1:53.35 Joncich, Jett M526 3

Free Ching, Kenneth 2:23.97 1:59.12 Chir, Ethan J417 4

Miller, Adam X 2:26.12 2:05.00 Sheesley, Tyler R3 8 5

14 33

Boys Delmonaco, Theo A 2:06.07 1:59.03 Luna, Michael J862 1

200 Marshall, Kai L 2:18.22 2:06.73 Wilkinson, Spencer K535 3

IM Borja, Jeremy D 2:18.25 2:17.30 Gooding, Noah L426 4

2:23.92 Moreno, Andres1  7

25 51

Boys Petersen, Harry N 25.43 22.52 Miao, Jared K835 1

50 Lowe, Alec M 26.54 23.34 Armstrong, MacIsaac626 2

Free Ferris, Jake J 27.77 24.19 Schroeder, Jacob T517 3

Zarkos, Yianni N 29.31 25.00 Braunlich, Micah J4 8 4

31 74

Boys Borja, Jeremy D 1:02.33 55.89 Nikoloff, Daniel835 1

100 Thompson, Chase S 1:23.27 56.56 Jankowski, Legend J626 2

Fly 59.69 Ishii, Yuuma J5  3

1:00.45 Gooding, Noah L4  4

36 97

Boys Rounds, Bryce M 53.09 50.12 Tsuchiyama-Sando, Ja853 1

100 DeJesus, Joseph R 57.14 52.02 Joncich, Jett M63.504 2

Free Ferris, Jake J 1:03.08 57.14 Moreno, Andres3.5017 4

Thomas, Joshua 1:16.08 57.51 Giddens, David W2 8 6

45.50 116.50

Boys Delmonaco, Theo A 5:07.57 4:41.23 Luna, Michael J862 1

500 Zarkos, Yianni N 6:41.88 5:23.34 Garritano, Vincent J526 3

Free Miller, Adam X 6:42.71 5:35.10 Schiller, Timothy J417 4

5:42.27 Sheesley, Tyler R3  5

54.50 136.50

Boys Rounds, Becker 1:36.64 1:39.31 Jankowski, Moreno5101 2

Borja, Delmonaco Braunlich, Wong

200 Marshall, Petersen 1:45.06 1:41.11 Chir, Sheesley3 4 3

Zarkos, DeJesus Schiller, Tsuchiyama

Relay Navaie, Thomas x1:57.75 x1:43.57 Ishii, Williams  7 5

Lowe, Thompson Gooding, Schwartz

x1:51.67 Barbarita, Giddens   6

Constantin, Rucinski

64.50 144.50

Boys Becker, Dylan R 54.76 55.55 Nikoloff, Daniel681 2

100 Marshall, Kai L 1:02.29 57.13 Jankowski, Legend J535 3

Back Thompson, Chase S 1:14.05 1:00.56 Chir, Ethan J417 4
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving MG week 4 PM

Heritage AM

Men Bishop Gorman High School vs Coronado High School

Bishop Gorman High School Coronado High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Lowe, Alec M 1:27.17 1:03.90 Schroeder, Jacob T2 8 6

76.50 161.50

Boys Rounds, Bryce M 1:06.38 1:04.27 Tsuchiyama-Sando, Ja853 1

100 Ching, Kenneth 1:24.22 1:05.86 Ishii, Yuuma J626 2

Breast Thomas, Joshua 1:35.28 1:09.22 Giddens, David W417 4

Navaie, Iman N DQ 1:09.85 Wong, Nicholas3  5

84.50 182.50

Boys Becker, Petersen 3:40.22 3:24.02 Schroeder, Jankowski1052 1

Borja, Marshall Tsuchiyama-Sando, Lu

400 Lowe, Navaie 4:43.38 3:42.60 Gooding, Chir3 4 3

Thomas, Zarkos Nikoloff, Sheesley

Relay Miller, Thompson DQ x3:53.86 Schiller, Braunlich   5

Ching, Ferris Schwartz, Garritano

x4:10.38 Barbarita, Constanti   6

Rucinski, Williams

89.50 195.50

Boys 112.87 Garritano, Vincent J8  1

1 mtr

89.50 203.50
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving MG week 4 PM

Heritage AM

Men Boulder City High School vs Virgin Valley High School

Boulder City High School Virgin Valley High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys Larson, Purdy 1:50.37 2:02.86 Nichols, Hill3101 3

Thompson, Porter Rivera, Leavitt

200 Larson, Woodbury 2:02.28  52  

Pendleton, Leavitt

MR Provenza, Morris x2:31.10   4  

Cox, Peregrino

Zobrist, Robertson x2:42.85   5  

Peterson, Muir

15 3

Boys Porter, Ethan 2:04.25 2:24.73 Zarate, Shane481 4

200 Pendleton, Ty 2:14.10  62  

Free Larson, Charlie 2:15.31  53  

34 7

Boys Purdy, Joseph DQ     

200

IM

34 7

Boys Larson, Chandler 24.68 25.48 Leavitt, Ethan581 3

50 Woodbury, Elias 24.96 26.20 Hill, Earl462 4

Free Cox, Ladd 26.23 26.44 Nichols, Ronald235 6

Morris, Noah 36.66 39.62 Johnson, Carson 17 8

52 18

Boys Purdy, Joseph 56.37 1:01.17 Rivera, Hiram681 2

100 Pendleton, Ty 1:07.91  53  

Fly     

65 24

Boys Thompson, Martin 54.55 58.08 Hill, Earl681 2

100 Leavitt, Adam 1:07.36 58.12 Leavitt, Ethan535 3

Free Zobrist, Taylor 1:16.04 1:03.13 Zarate, Shane426 4

Peregrino, Rome 1:18.37  17  

79 39

Boys Larson, Charlie 6:11.38 8:07.74 Johnson, Carson481 4

500 Cox, Ladd 6:45.42  62  

Free Peterson, Cyrus 7:06.43  53  

98 43

Boys Woodbury, Woodbury 1:38.85 1:44.82 Leavitt, Hill5101 2

Thompson, Purdy Zarate, Rivera

200 Provenza, Zobrist 2:09.98  33  

Robertson, Leavitt

Relay     

111 48

Boys Thompson, Martin 1:03.46 1:15.29 Nichols, Ronald681 2

100 Woodbury, Elias 1:19.57  53  

Back Peterson, Cyrus 1:25.74  44  

Provenza, Michael 1:33.03  35  

131 54

Boys Larson, Chandler 1:07.59 1:16.51 Rivera, Hiram581 3

100 Woodbury, Seth 1:11.09  62  

Breast Leavitt, Adam 1:21.39  44  

Robertson, Chris 1:41.51  35  

152 59
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving MG week 4 PM

Heritage AM

Men Boulder City High School vs Virgin Valley High School

Boulder City High School Virgin Valley High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys Woodbury, Pendleton 3:51.50  101  

Woodbury, Larson

400 Larson, Peterson 4:23.74  52  

Cox, Provenza

Relay Peregrino, Robertson x5:35.38   3  

Muir, Zobrist

167 59

Boys 159.68 Vogel, David8  1

84.90 Trujillo, Misael6  2

1 mtr 84.45 Sandoval, Orlando5  3

20.40 Hughes, Gage4  4

167 82
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving MG week 4 PM

Heritage AM

Men SE Career Tech Academy vs Silverado High Swimming Team

SE Career Tech Academy Silverado High Swimming Team

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys Casella, Nguyen 1:58.45 1:59.99 Bacolod, Cadena5101 2

Nguyen, Larivee Clark, Mundo

200 King, Sardina - Pere 2:25.93  33  

Custer, Neiman

MR     

13 5

Boys Neiman, Eithan 2:17.54 2:11.49 Mundo, Bobby853 1

200 Ben Mellouk, Omar 2:57.82 2:17.36 Bacolod, Ethan644 2

Free Estrada, Jorge 3:05.65  35  

King, Devyn 3:39.44  26  

27 19

Boys Nguyen, James 2:18.32 2:07.02 Clark, Charlie862 1

200 Larivee, Raymond 2:34.42 2:41.70 Rodriguez, Zachary453 4

IM 2:46.76 Bucher, Trey3  5

38 34

Boys Casella, Chazz 26.85 24.05 Cadena, Roger862 1

50 Lopez-Laing, Ethan 30.27  53  

Free Ben Mellouk, Omar 31.28  44  

Andricopulos, Andrew 46.29  35  

56 42

Boys Tyler, Jacob 1:12.63 1:04.97 Bacolod, Ethan862 1

100 Custer, Chris 1:26.02  53  

Fly Estrada, Jorge 1:34.77  44  

71 50

Boys Nguyen, James 51.89 1:02.01 Barlow, James581 3

100 Nguyen, Michael 55.17 1:05.06 Cadena, Roger462 4

Free Sardina - Perez, Dan 1:07.68 1:06.47 Mayhew, Clayne326 5

Lopez-Laing, Ethan 1:11.77  17  

88 62

Boys Sardina - Perez, Dan 7:45.33 7:44.32 Trinidad, Rycerj862 1

500 King, Devyn 10:03.31  53  

Free     

99 70

Boys Nguyen, Tyler 1:46.98 1:50.81 Cadena, Mayhew5101 2

Nguyen, Casella Rodriguez, Mundo

200 Andricopulos, King 2:21.29  33  

Ben Mellouk, Lopez-L

Relay     

112 75

Boys Larivee, Raymond 1:14.36 1:01.89 Clark, Charlie862 1

100 Tyler, Jacob 1:15.55 1:18.46 Bucher, Trey453 4

Back Custer, Chris 1:23.08  35  

126 87

Boys Nguyen, Michael 1:13.47 1:14.37 Mundo, Bobby681 2

100 Casella, Chazz 1:19.62 1:19.82 Barlow, James453 4

Breast Neiman, Eithan 1:24.37 DQ Mayhew, Clayne 35  

Andricopulos, Andrew 2:25.60  26  

144 97

Boys Neiman, Sardina - Pe 4:12.36 4:25.77 Bucher, Clark5101 2

Tyler, Larivee Mayhew, Trinidad

400 Ben Mellouk, Andrico 5:27.39  33  

Custer, Lopez-Laing
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving MG week 4 PM

Heritage AM

Men SE Career Tech Academy vs Silverado High Swimming Team

SE Career Tech Academy Silverado High Swimming Team

Pl PlPts Pts

Relay     

157 102
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving MG week 4 PM

Heritage AM

Men Slam vs White Pine County High School

Slam White Pine County High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys Renne, Harris 2:17.03  101  

Arnaiz, Clark

200

MR

10  

Boys Clark, Hunter 2:34.93  81  

200

Free

18  

Boys Harris, Thomas 2:41.76  81  

200

IM

26  

Boys Arnaiz, Yan P 29.07  81  

50 Weir, Michael 33.19  62  

Free Clark, Connor 35.79  53  

45  

Boys Arnaiz, Yan P 1:21.89  81  

100

Fly

53  

Boys Clark, Hunter 1:08.36 1:14.99 Connell, Caysen681 2

100 Clark, Connor 1:29.39  53  

Free     

66 6

Boys Renne, Collin 6:32.59  81  

500

Free

74 6

Boys Renne, Collin DQ 1:24.49 Connell, Caysen8  1

100 Weir, Michael DQ     

Back     

74 14

Boys Harris, Thomas 1:22.14  81  

100

Breast

82 14

Boys Arnaiz, Clark 4:19.67  101  

Harris, Renne

400

Relay

92 14
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving MG week 4 PM

Heritage AM

Women Bishop Gorman High School vs Coronado High School

Bishop Gorman High School Coronado High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Girls Moore, Breslin 1:57.53 1:53.65 Armstrong, Sondrup1033 1

Yu, Graves Beaudet, Jankowski

200 Emery, Sabas 2:16.58 1:57.28 Romstead, Fowler5 4 2

McLaurin, Licos Wood, Scott

MR Rubio, Ventura x2:37.46 x2:13.18 Tack, Bowles  7 5

Lowe, Litchy-Cervant Abraham, Manzano

x2:15.78 Rodrigues, O-Lee   6

Evensen, Thornley

3 15

Girls Sondgeroth, Paige C 1:58.04 2:02.10 Wood, Gabrielle R681 2

200 Linderer, Hayley P 2:09.62 2:02.68 Scott, Ashley535 3

Free Pessin, Sydney E 2:40.71 2:03.74 Vaher, Elisa A417 4

Lowe, Alina M 3:04.98 2:27.94 Rodriguez, Alessandr2 8 6

15 32

Girls Breslin, Emma M 2:16.80 2:12.54 Beaudet, Kylie A862 1

200 Anderson, Caroline G 2:22.83 2:19.99 Armstrong, Maggie A544 3

IM Graves, Rachel L 2:35.25 2:22.89 Sasaki, Eva R317 5

Sabas, Helena C 2:40.78 2:32.44 Sondrup, Ellis2 8 6

26 50

Girls Sondgeroth, Paige C 24.75 24.65 Cohen, Pilar M862 1

50 McLaurin, Anna Kate 29.41 25.65 Jankowski, Katerina526 3

Free Kramer, Kira A 35.62 26.88 York, Dylan L417 4

Griffin, Leah M 44.66 27.92 Soltysek, Vanessa3 8 5

35 70

Girls Moore, Payton M 1:13.48 1:02.29 Romstead, Georgia G835 1

100 Barber, Sarah A 1:14.72 1:05.75 Sasaki, Eva R626 2

Fly Sabas, Helena C 1:17.23 1:07.94 Logan, Havannah M517 3

Garcia, Noelani G 1:17.61 1:11.68 Abraham, Isabella J4 8 4

41 93

Girls Yu, Audrey J 52.59 55.55 Cohen, Pilar M681 2

100 Breslin, Emma M 55.90 57.81 Vaher, Elisa A453 4

Free Linderer, Hayley P 58.97 59.04 York, Dylan L235 6

Licos, Angelina Y 1:06.31 1:00.38 Scott, Anna K1 8 7

57 106

Girls McLaurin, Anna Kate 6:26.98 5:27.22 Scott, Ashley844 1

500 Sachs, Adrianna E 7:11.65 5:45.92 Skinner, Ava626 2

Free Ventura, Bailey L 7:52.51 6:23.33 Rodrigues, Kaya R517 3

6:36.51 Abraham, Maya M3  5

64 128

Girls Yu, Sondgeroth 1:42.50 1:46.04 Beaudet, Vaher5101 2

Linderer, Breslin Scott, Cohen

200 Moore, Licos 1:57.79 1:48.99 Sondrup, Manzano3 4 3

Graves, Barber Scott, Sasaki

Relay Emery, Pessin x2:05.68 x1:54.55 O-Lee, Fowler  7 5

Garcia, Ventura Abraham, Evensen

Griffin, Kramer x2:35.67 x2:03.76 Bowles, Thornley  8 6

Rubio, Jimenez Abraham, Abraham

74 136

Girls Moore, Payton M 1:08.91 1:02.24 Armstrong, Maggie A844 1

100 Licos, Angelina Y 1:19.79 1:04.48 Romstead, Georgia G635 2

Back Rubio, Milia M 1:21.39 1:06.88 Logan, Havannah M526 3
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving MG week 4 PM

Heritage AM

Women Bishop Gorman High School vs Coronado High School

Bishop Gorman High School Coronado High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Garcia, Noelani G DQ 2:33.90 Skinner, Ava1  7

83 156

Girls Yu, Audrey J 1:07.48 1:09.35 Sondrup, Ellis681 2

100 Barber, Sarah A 1:20.25 1:12.05 Beaudet, Kylie A535 3

Breast Emery, Taylor M 1:31.71 1:12.12 Fowler, Hanley E417 4

Bernstein, Abygail M 1:47.03 1:21.66 O-Lee, Hanna A2 8 6

95 173

Girls Linderer, Graves 4:11.53 3:49.61 Scott, Armstrong1033 1

Barber, Sondgeroth Romstead, Cohen

400 Sabas, Sachs 4:56.18 3:56.28 Sasaki, Skinner5 4 2

Garcia, Rubio Scott, Vaher

Relay McLaurin, Ventura x4:56.65 x4:19.47 Abraham, Manzano  7 5

Pessin, Bernstein Logan, Bowles

Lowe, Griffin DQ x4:32.32 Abraham, Thornley   6

Jimenez, Litchy-Cerv Evensen, Abraham

98 188

Girls 210.53 Nguyen, Sam Q8  1

122.71 Kreitter, Madison A6  2

1 mtr

98 202
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving MG week 4 PM

Heritage AM

Women Boulder City High School vs Virgin Valley High School

Boulder City High School Virgin Valley High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Girls Pouch, Garcia 1:59.04 DQ Walsh, Hill 101  

Kelsey, Thomas Ludvigson, Memmott

200 Freiburger, Johnson 2:12.20  52  

Wood, Rogers

MR Pappas, Gibson x2:17.76   3  

Fecteau, Kryshchuk

Murray, Gibson x2:35.98   4  

Matthews, Lamoreaux

15  

Girls Pouch, Rose 2:01.33 2:36.97 Ludvigson, Sydney581 3

200 Thomas, Quinci 2:03.84 2:55.54 Harris, Joslynn362 5

Free Matthews, Abbi 2:42.43 3:05.38 Hermosillo, Alejandr244 6

3:31.11 Quinones, Heidi1  7

33 11

Girls Garcia, Aimee 2:15.24 3:04.51 King, Samantha481 4

200 Thompson, Daphne 2:28.07 DQ Martinez, Shayla 62  

IM Selinger, Audrey 2:29.05  53  

52 15

Girls Kelsey, Tara 27.33 29.35 Hill, Kiley681 2

50 Pappas, Tegan 29.37 32.56 Memmott, Jordan253 6

Free Freiburger, Rayna 29.79 39.10 Quinones, Heidi144 7

Gibson, Lily 30.64  35  

72 24

Girls Fecteau, Isabella 1:06.65  81  

100 Johnson, Megan 1:14.72  62  

Fly Rogers, Ainsley 1:15.49  53  

Gray, Katie 1:19.81  44  

95 24

Girls Garcia, Aimee 56.21 1:09.48 Ludvigson, Sydney381 5

100 Kelsey, Tara 59.74 1:20.15 Harris, Joslynn262 6

Free Wood, Ashleigh 1:03.05 1:31.11 Smith, McKenzie153 7

Pappas, Tegan 1:05.73  44  

118 30

Girls Freiburger, Rayna 6:02.44 7:18.97 Memmott, Jordan381 5

500 Thompson, Daphne 6:06.34 8:16.63 Hermosillo, Alejandr262 6

Free Selinger, Audrey 6:12.91 8:29.25 Spilker, Jocelyn153 7

Gray, Katie 6:31.06 9:15.14 Julien, Madison 44 8

141 36

Girls Garcia, Kelsey 1:47.31 2:05.00 Ludvigson, Memmott3101 3

Thomas, Pouch King, Hill

200 Selinger, Thompson 1:58.49 2:26.01 Harris, Walters 52 4

Gray, Pappas Hermosillo, Walsh

Relay Matthews, Murray x2:07.54 x2:31.18 Martinez, Smith  5 6

Kryshchuk, Gibson Julien, Quinones

156 39

Girls Pouch, Rose 1:00.05 1.00 Walsh, Emily862 1

100 Wood, Ashleigh 1:14.64 1:43.27 Martinez, Shayla253 6

Back Murray, Clairese 1:22.78 1:44.46 Smith, McKenzie144 7

Kryshchuk, Jenya 1:23.67  35  

174 50

Girls Fecteau, Isabella 1:16.14 1:24.38 Hill, Kiley481 4

100 Johnson, Megan 1:19.53 1:43.43 Spilker, Jocelyn362 5
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving MG week 4 PM

Heritage AM

Women Boulder City High School vs Virgin Valley High School

Boulder City High School Virgin Valley High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Breast Gibson, Lily 1:24.23 1:45.51 Julien, Madison253 6

Korfman, Mikalina 2:00.13 1:47.20 Walters, Sarah1 8 7

193 60

Girls Thomas, Wood 4:06.39 5:19.14 Martinez, Harris3101 3

Freiburger, Fecteau Hermosillo, King

400 Thompson, Gray 4:18.45 5:53.09 Walters, Quinones 52 4

Rogers, Johnson Spilker, Smith

Relay     

208 63

Girls 99.60 Wilson, Emma8  1

1 mtr

208 71
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving MG week 4 PM

Heritage AM

Women SE Career Tech Academy vs Silverado High Swimming Team

SE Career Tech Academy Silverado High Swimming Team

Pl PlPts Pts

Girls Funston, Fernandez 2:38.64 2:38.48 Bodi, Grant1052 1

Gamatero, Van Meter Smith, Wiegand

200 De La Paz, Yap 3:20.97 2:41.08 Anderson, Mohler3 4 3

Johnson, Ortiz Slater, Smith

MR De La Luz, Monge DQ     

Roe-Barajas, Ortiz

Duvall, Palbaum DQ     

Reynolds, Recalde

5 13

Girls Recalde, Mira 2:35.19 2:47.03 Slater, Holly681 2

200 Gamatero, Jessica 2:49.84 2:48.70 Grant, Kaitlyn544 3

Free Duvall, Alexia 3:00.38  35  

Yap, Caren 3:34.15  26  

22 24

Girls Fernandez, Karis 3:14.79 3:22.19 Smith, Christine681 2

200 Monge, Gabriella DQ 3:36.10 Mohler, Cloey5  3

IM Edwards, Armani DQ     

30 35

Girls Fernandez, Karis 32.58 32.49 Slater, Holly862 1

50 Recalde, Mira 32.71 34.79 Smith, Christine453 4

Free Funston, Talia 35.53 34.84 Anderson, Hayley326 5

De La Luz, Abygail 37.02 43.33 Bigelow, Destiny 17 8

44 50

Girls Van Meter, Riley 1:37.25 1:22.69 Wiegand, Allison862 1

100 Palbaum, Macy 1:43.67  53  

Fly     

55 58

Girls Lee, Nerys 1:23.26 1:18.89 Anderson, Hayley862 1

100 Elliott, Riley 1:23.33 1:31.57 Smith, Abigail453 4

Free Rodriguez, Roxy 1:44.50 1:31.58 Spanovic, Yelena326 5

Ortiz, Dianara 1:51.23 1:46.69 Mamatalieva, Leila1 8 7

68 74

Girls Gamatero, Jessica 7:39.82  81  

500 De La Paz, Reina 8:21.73  62  

Free Johnson, Alicia 8:47.07  53  

Roe-Barajas, Ariana 9:20.72  44  

91 74

Girls Elliott, Recalde 2:10.21 2:44.93 Bigelow, Henshaw-Cli3101 3

Gamatero, Reynolds Mamatalieva, Spanovi

200 Funston, De La Paz 2:36.39  52  

Yap, Lee

Relay Rodriguez, Ortiz x3:15.20   4  

Ortiz, Roe-Barajas

106 77

Girls Duvall, Alexia 1:25.08 1:14.86 Wiegand, Allison862 1

100 Johnson, Alicia 1:46.80 1:44.12 Smith, Abigail544 3

Back Yap, Caren 1:52.60 1:57.64 Bigelow, Destiny235 6

Reynolds, Catherine DQ     

119 92

Girls Reynolds, Catherine 1:24.89 1:37.38 Grant, Kaitlyn581 3

100 Palbaum, Macy 1:36.46 DQ Henshaw-Clinton, Rye 62  

Breast Monge, Gabriella 1:40.69  44  
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving MG week 4 PM

Heritage AM

Women SE Career Tech Academy vs Silverado High Swimming Team

SE Career Tech Academy Silverado High Swimming Team

Pl PlPts Pts

De La Paz, Reina 1:51.53  35  

140 97

Girls Van Meter, Funston 5:25.73 5:41.76 Anderson, Bigelow5101 2

Johnson, Duvall Mohler, Slater

400 Palbaum, Monge 5:47.23  33  

Roe-Barajas, Elliott

Relay Rodriguez, Ortiz x7:07.62   4  

Ortiz, Lee

153 102
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving MG week 4 PM

Heritage AM

Women Slam vs White Pine County High School

Slam White Pine County High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Girls Thammavongsa, Alyson 2:59.96  81  

200

IM

8  

Girls Durham, Serenity 34.20 46.15 Taylor, Leannef581 3

50 Mireles, Alex 40.98 1:31.30 Ulibarri, Contessa462 4

Free     

22 9

Girls 1:44.27 Sorensen, Ema8  1

100

Fly

22 17

Girls Durham, Serenity 1:29.61 1:14.68 Sorenson, Eliza862 1

100 1:35.59 Collins, Tacy5  3

Free 1:45.41 Taylor, Leannef4  4

28 34

Girls 7:31.27 Sorenson, Eliza8  1

500 8:15.64 Sorensen, Ema6  2

Free

28 48

Girls Thammavongsa, Alyson 1:20.65 Fawcett, Hayleigh 81  

100     

Back

36 48

Girls Mireles, Alex 1:56.34 2:10.89 Collins, Tacy681 2

100 Fawcett, Hayleigh    

Breast     

44 54

Girls 8:00.82 Taylor, Sorenson10  1

Ulibarri, Sorensen

400

Relay

44 64


